
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2726
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
CLOSING DOWN OF A UNIT OF RAPP 
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to shut down the first unit of the Rajasthan Atomic Power Plant; and 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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